Southwestern Ontario Nurseries
that Sell Native Plants, Trees,

and Seeds

The following southwestern Ontario nurseries specialize in locally native plants. Many other local nurseries
may also have some native plants available (see back page for examples).

Native Plant Nurseries

Lynden

519-647-3912

Name and Location Website and Phone Native Plant Types Retail or
Available Wholesale

Bee Sweet www.beesweetnature.ca Trees, shrubs, herbaceous | Retail,

Puslinch 519-763-0370 plants wholesale

Heavenly Earth www.heavenlyearth.ca Trees, shrubs, herbaceous | Retail

Bothwell 519-692-4714 plants

Hoanaadia Native Tree |www.hoanaadia.com Hemlock, Sugar Maple, Retail

Nursery 226-237-9123 White-cedar, White Pine

Grand Bend

Hortico Wholesale www.wholesale.hortico.com Trees, shrubs, herbaceous |Wholesale

Native Plants 905-689-6984 plants

Waterdown

Kayanase Greenhouse | www.kayanase.ca Shrubs, herbaceous plants | Retail,

Ohsweken (Six Nations) | 519-770-0013 wholesale

Little Otter Tree Farm | www.littleottertreefarm.com Trees, shrubs Retail,

Tillsonburg 519-688-4771 wholesale

Monarch Meadows www.monarchmeadows.ca Trees Retail

Thorndale 226-455-1422

Native Plant Source www.nativeplantsource.com Trees, shrubs, herbaceous | Retail

Breslau 519-240-4159 plants

Ontario NativeScape www.ontarionativescape.com Herbaceous plants and Wholesale

Wallaceburg 519-809-5759 seeds

Ontario Native Plants | www.onplants.ca Trees, shrubs, herbaceous | Online Retail

Hamilton (online only) plants

Orange Dog Native www.orangedognativeplants.com | Trees, shrubs, herbaceous | Online Retail

Plants 416-704-3971 plants

Forestville (online only)

Sassafras Farms www.sassafrasfarms.ca Trees, shrubs, herbaceous | Retail,

Port Robinson 905-658-8907 plants, seeds wholesale

St. Williams Nursery www.stwilliamsnursery.com Trees, shrubs, herbaceous |Wholesale

and Ecology Centre 519-586-9116 plants, seeds

St. Williams 1-866-640-8733

Thedford Native Plants | www.thedfordnativeplants.ca Trees, shrubs, herbaceous | Retail

Thedford 226-448-7730 plants

Verbinnen’s Nursery www.verbinnens.com Trees, shrubs, herbaceous |Wholesale

Dundas 905-659-7072 plants

Winkelmolen Nursery | www.winkelmolen.com Trees, shrubs Wholesale
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Nurseries that sell some native plants but focus on horticultural plants:

Name and Address Website and Phone Native Plant Types Retail or
Available Wholesale

Baseline Nurseries www.baselinenurseries.ca Some trees, shrubs Retail,
London 519-657-1265 wholesale
The Blooming Bog www.bloomingbog.com Shallow water herbaceous | Retalil
llderton 519-666-0132 plants
Heeman’s www.heeman.ca Trees, shrubs Retail
Thorndale 519-461-1416
V. Kraus Nurseries www.krausnurseries.com Trees, shrubs Wholesale
Carlisle 905-689-4022
Moore Water Gardens www.moorewatergardens.com | Shallow water herbaceous | Retail
Port Stanley 519-782-4052 plants
Ontario Seed Company |www.oscseeds.com Herbaceous plant seeds Online, retall
Waterloo 519-886-2990

519-886-0557
Sloan Nursery and www.sloansnursery.com Trees Wholesale
Christmas Trees 519-695-3525
Bothwell
Windover Nurseries www.windovernurseries.com Trees, shrubs, herbaceous | Retaill,
Petrolia 519-882-0120 plants wholesale

Additional information is available at www.thamesriver.on.ca, including:

e  Recommended Native Wildflowers and Grasses fact sheet

+ Recommended Native Trees and Shrubs fact sheet
« Tallgrass Prairie Plant Species Native to Middlesex, Oxford, and Perth Counties fact sheet
» Invasive Non-native Plants in the Upper Thames River Watershed fact sheet

« UTRCA Forestry Programs
Other Helpful Resources:

* North American Native Plant Society: www.nanps.org
» Carolinian Canada and World Wildlife Foundation Canada: www.inthezonegardens.ca/where-to-find-na-
tive-plants-ontario
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